TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBS Holdings, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, LLC	
Street Address:	14 Industrial ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 4	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3872817	WEBLAUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Raza Siddiqui **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36041-52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=OBS to Swiftreach#page1.tif

source=OBS to Swiftreach#page2.tif
source=OBS to Swiftreach#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OBS HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

7166211 8100M SR# 20188410954 Authentication: 204201032 Date: 12-31-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:51 PM 12/28/2018
FILED 01:51 PM 12/28/2018
SR 20188410954 - File Number 7166211

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

OBS HOLDINGS, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WITH AND INTO

SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

December 28, 2018

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of OBS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company") with and into SwiftReach Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company" and together with the Merging Company, the "Constituent Companies"), with the Company remaining as the surviving entity:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of the Constituent Companies are as follows:

Name State of Formation and Entity Type

OBS Holdings, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

SwiftReach Networks, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies and their respective managers and members in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"), and the name of the Surviving Company shall be "SwiftReach Networks, LLC." The Certificate of Formation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall remain the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company having the following address: 14 Industrial Avenue #4, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[Signatures on following page.]

RECORDED: 05/03/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer on the date first set forth above.

OBS HOLDINGS, LLC

By Taylor Brawain

Name: Taylor Beaupain 8936C2E8ACE8467

Title: President

SWIFTREACH NETWORKS, LLC

By: Taylor Braup.

Name: Taylor Beaupain-B838C2E8ACE8457...

Title: President

[Signature Page to the Certificate of Merger].